

Ft. Scott Maintenance Building Renovation

10-1696.034/893CM 3014A

July 24, 2015

Addendum Items

1. General items:
 - a. Contractor staging area should be in maintenance yard adjacent to maintenance building. Coordinate exact location with cemetery director.
 - b. Contractor entrance should be entry off of Williams Street.
2. Drawing L1.0:
 - a. Add: "and setting fence posts " to the end of note 1.
 - b. Add: Salvaged stone mulch to be kept clean/free of soil and debris to note 2.
 - c. Limits of work shown are for site work. Work limits also include maintenance building and adjacent tool shed.
3. Drawing L2.0: Add the following note: Protect building facility footing during excavation and installation of fence post footings.
4. Drawing A2.1: Intent for gutters on existing shed is to install elbows to match elbows on exiting downspouts.
5. Drawing A5.2 – Detail 8:
 - a. No. 4 reinforcement rods to be spaced 12 inches on center.
 - b. Sand fill is sand-gravel fill per spec section 31 20 11.
 - c. Under slab vapor barrier required per spec section 03 30 53.
6. All Electrical Drawings: Disregard "not for construction" note in title block.
7. Drawing M1.1: new compressed air line to be routed above all windows and doors.
8. Drawing E1.1:
 - a. Note that voltage is 208
 - b. Add ground per detail on drawing E3.1
9. Drawing E2.1: provide switch to attic lights on wall near attic access on 1st floor.
10. Drawing E3.1: service voltage is 208Vac.
11. Drawing H2.1: spelling correction - Abaitment should be abatement.
12. Drawing H4.1:
 - a. Intent is to remove and replace all glazing and perimeter caulking on indicated on all windows and doors.
 - b. Spelling correction - Parameter should be perimeter.
13. Specification section 08 59 20, Painting :
 - a. Remove reference to "Division 9 Section 'Painting Restoration'" from 1.6.A.4.a, 1.6.A.4.c, and 1.6.A.4.10.
 - b. Remove paragraph 2.6.1.a and 2.6.1.b and replace with:
 - a. Intermediate Coat: Alkyd, exterior, matching topcoat
 - b. Topcoat: Alkyd, exterior semi-gloss (Gloss Level 5), Pro Industrial: Industrial Enamel by Sherwin-Williams
14. Specification section 04 01 20 – Remove paragraph 3.7.7.b

END of ADDENDUM